

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Drainage Improvements Auyoung Homestead Road to Nanaikeola Street PROJECT NO.: 93A-08-98 ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Waianae DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - June 9, 2000 BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.42 MILES						Henry's Equipment Sales & Rental, Inc.		Delta Construction Corporation		Mega Construction Inc.		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0300	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Containg Materials	FA	FA	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ FA	\$ 50,000.00
206.2020	Structure Excavation for Culvert	101	CY	105.00	10,605.00	190.00	19,190.00	258.00	26,058.00	400.00	40,400.00	150.00	15,150.00		
209.1000	Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	20,000.00	FA	20,000.00	FA	20,000.00	FA	20,000.00	FA	20,000.00		
304.3000	Bed Course Material	42	CY	52.00	2,184.00	110.00	4,620.00	71.50	3,003.00	200.00	8,400.00	100.00	4,200.00		
503.0025	Reinforced Contrete Jacket	176	LF	171.00	30,096.00	260.00	45,760.00	151.00	26,576.00	215.00	37,840.00	300.00	52,800.00		
603.1001	12-Inch Reinforced Conctete Pipe, Class IV	360	LF	45.00	16,200.00	95.00	34,200.00	28.50	10,260.00	35.00	12,600.00	100.00	36,000.00		
604.2315	Type A-10P Grate	10	EACH	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,225.00	12,250.00	468.00	4,680.00	2,675.00	26,750.00	1,000.00	10,000.00		
604.5202	Type 2 Grated Drop Inet, 2.00 Feet to 2.99 Feet	3	EACH	7,500.00	22,500.00	11,500.00	34,500.00	9,920.00	29,760.00	14,200.00	42,600.00	4,800.00	14,400.00		
604.5204	Type 2 Grated Drop Inet, 4.00 Feet to 4.99 Feet	1	EACH	10,500.00	10,500.00	14,250.00	14,250.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	21,900.00	21,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
604.5205	Type 2 Grated Drop Inet, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	1	EACH	14,400.00	14,400.00	18,250.00	18,250.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	23,150.00	23,150.00	6,600.00	6,600.00		
604.5208	Type 2 Grated Drop Inlet, 8.00 Feet to 8.99 Feet	2	EACH	20,300.00	40,600.00	21,250.00	42,500.00	21,800.00	43,600.00	31,600.00	63,200.00	8,400.00	16,800.00		
604.5305	Type 201614 Grated Drop Inlet, 5.00 Feet to 5.99 Feet	3	EACH	11,200.00	33,600.00	16,500.00	49,500.00	16,350.00	49,050.00	25,300.00	75,900.00	7,000.00	21,000.00		
604.5306	Type 201614 Grated Drop Inlet, 6.00 Feet to 6.99 Feet	4	EACH	15,500.00	62,000.00	16,750.00	67,000.00	18,650.00	74,600.00	29,300.00	117,200.00	7,650.00	30,600.00		
604.5307	Type 201614 Grated Drop Inlet, 7.00 Feet to 7.99 Feet	2	EACH	17,500.00	35,000.00	20,500.00	41,000.00	23,500.00	47,000.00	32,000.00	64,000.00	8,300.00	16,600.00		
604.5309	Type 201614 Grated Drop Inlet, 9.00 Feet to 9.99 Feet	3	EACH	20,700.00	62,100.00	20,750.00	62,250.00	25,390.00	76,170.00	38,420.00	115,260.00	9,600.00	28,800.00		
608.2001	Bituminous Sidewalk	100	SY	40.00	4,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	45.00	4,500.00	40.00	4,000.00		
609.8619	Bituminous Gutter, Type 7 (201619)	1,630	LIN FT	23.00	37,490.00	50.00	81,500.00	73.50	119,805.00	50.00	81,500.00	40.00	65,200.00		
621.7100	Construction Sign with Two Post	4	EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	850.00	3,400.00	440.00	1,760.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	500.00	2,000.00		
623.5021	Three 2-Inch Conduits, Schedule 80 (65 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	6,800.00	LS	8,000.00	LS	7,162.00	LS	7,800.00	LS	3,250.00		
623.6001	Adjust Traffic Signal Pull Box	2	EACH	286.00	572.00	150.00	300.00	390.00	780.00	425.00	850.00	300.00	600.00		
623.6010	Type B Pullbox	1	EACH	1,550.00	1,550.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,129.00	1,129.00	1,230.00	1,230.00	600.00	600.00		
623.7040	No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable (115 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	690.00	LS	750.00	LS	649.00	LS	700.00	LS	405.00		
623.7043	No. 20, 3-Conductor Opticom Receiver Cable (55 Lin. Ft.)	LS	LS	LS	50.00	LS	50.00	LS	127.00	LS	140.00	LS	110.00		
645.0301	State Furnished Temporary Portable Concrete Barrier (Intermediate Pannels)	11	EACH	630.00	6,930.00	450.00	4,950.00	1,827.00	20,097.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	700.00	7,700.00		
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA	FA	40,000.00	FA	40,000.00	FA	40,000.00	FA	40,000.00	FA	40,000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Farrington Highway Drainage Improvements
Auyoung Homestead Road to Nanaikeola Street

PROJECT NO.: 93A-08-98

ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Waianae

DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star Bulletin - June 9, 2000

BIDS OPENED: June 30, 2000

COMPLETION TIME: Eighty (80) Working Days LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.42 MILES

Henry's Equipment
Sales & Rental, Inc.

Delta Construction Corporation

Mega Construction Inc.

Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
649.1030	Inertial Barrier Module (700Lbs)	6	EACH	650.00	3,900.00	475.00	2,850.00	863.00	5,178.00	2,800.00	16,800.00	700.00	4,200.00
649.1040	Inertial Barrier Module (1,400Lbs)	8	EACH	900.00	7,200.00	475.00	3,800.00	849.00	6,792.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	700.00	5,600.00
649.1050	Inertial Barrier Module (2,100Lbs)	4	EACH	1,000.00	4,000.00	475.00	1,900.00	876.00	3,504.00	2,800.00	11,200.00	700.00	2,800.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of all Items Excluding the Bid Price of this item and force account items.)	LS	LS	LS	4,500.00	LS	6,000.00	LS	37,700.00	LS	75,000.00	LS	35,785.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 546,467.00 *		\$ 673,520.00		\$ 741,690.00		\$ 1,002,920.00		\$ 501,200.00
PREFERENCES (FOR BID EVALUATION)													
A. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
B. HAWAII PRODUCTS PREFERENCE					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
C. RECYCLED PRODUCTS PREFERENCE					N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 546,467.00 *		\$ 673,520.00		\$ 741,690.00		\$ 1,002,920.00		\$ 501,200.00

* NOTE: BIDDER WITHDREW FROM BID CONSIDERATION. PROCESS 2ND LOW BIDDER FOR AWARD.

PROJECT MANAGER: SEAN HIRAOKA
DATE: SEPTEMBER 25, 2000